171 - Midiield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assels
Fixed Assets
Construclion In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liahilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

6/24/2022 5:38:20 PM

General

$150,969.87
$446,224 15
$130,458.48
$338,693.60

$0.00
$538,171.22

$0.00

$0.00

$1,604,517.32

$144,633.69
$208,206.96
$14,367.25
$0.00
$367,207.90

$0.00

$405,412.83
$831,896.59
$1,237,309.42
$1,604,517.32

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$626,445.60
$0.00
$3,368,634.53
$171,280.74
$111,088.81
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,280,459.65

$2,511,722.26
$179,200.33
$18,834.82
$0.00
$2,709,757.41

$0.00

$862,649.34
$708,052.80
$1,570,702.24
$4,280,459.65

Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$216,521.12
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$216,521.12

$12,165.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,165.10

$0.00

$0.00
$204,356.02
$204,356.02
$216,521.12

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$57,258.91
$0.00
$29,869.16
$420,795.59
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,923.66

$472.28
$0.00
$430,512.22
§0.00
$430,984.50

$0.00

$53,305.93
$32,633.23
$85,939.16
$516,923.66

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,593,853.04

$48,394,315.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,593,853.04
$2,503,853.04

$45,800,462.37

$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37
$48,394,315.44
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-ll-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08
171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service  Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $5,195,964.88 $0.00 $0.00 $143,269.00 $0.00 $5,343,233.98
Federal Sources $51,365.91 $3,629,614.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,690,980.52
Local Sources $2,355,159.02 $231,921.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41,603.45 $2,628,683.80
Other Sources $122,545.93 $9,366.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131,812.92
Total Revenues: §7,729,035.84 $3,860,902.93 $0.00 $143,269.00 %$41,603.45 $11,794,811.22
Expenditures
Instructional Services $4,259,727.60 $949,489.30 $0.00 $0.00 $9,454.64 $5,218,671.54
Instructional Support Services $1,042,074.08 $346,008.33 $0.00 50.00 $19,620.49 $1,407,711.80
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,027,667.66 $194,067.55 $6.00 $140,163.02 $180.00 $1,362,078.23
Auxiliary Services $222,922.28 $806,522.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,029,445.19
General Administrative Services $1,089.745.07 $185,234.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,274,979.12
Capital Outlay $709.50 $0.00 $0.00 $50,351.45 $0.00 $51,060.95
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $82,749.95 $90,440.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $173,190.37
Total Expenditures: $7,725,596.14 $2,571,762.56 $0.00 $190,514.47 $29,264.13 $10,517,137.30
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources; $0.00 $124,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$4.,200.00) $119,800.00
Other Fund Uses: $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00
Total Other Fund Sources {Uses): {$95,000.00) $124,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$4,200.00) £24,860.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: {$91,568.30) $1,433,140.37 $0.00 ($47,245.47) $8,139.32 $1,302,473.92
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $1,328,869.72 $137,561.87 $0.00 $251,601.49 $77,799.84 $1,795,832.92
Ending Fund Balance: $1,237,309.42 $1,570,702.24 $0.00 $204,356.02 $85,939.16 $3,093,306.84

Information in this repart has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

6/24/2022 5:39:44 PM

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Totai Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources {Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance ~ Qct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/24/2022 5:44:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$7,068,834.00
$50,650.00
$2,658,666.00
$80,000.00
$9,858,150.00

$4,985,552,08
$1,993,802.84
$1,499,325.76
$322,980.00
$808,049.66
$0.00

$0.00
$105,664.00
$9,715,374.34

$197,521.00
$375,000.00
{$177,479.00)

{$34,703.34)
$2,197,880.29
$2,163,176.95

GENERAL

Actual

$5,199,964.98
$51,365.91
$2,355,159.02
$122,545.93
$7,729,035.34

$4,259,727.60
$1,042,074.08
$1,027 667.66
$222,922.28
$1,089,745,07
$708.50
$0.00
$82,740.95
$7,725,596.14

$0.00
$95,000.00

($95,000.00)

($91,560.30)
$1,328,869.72
$1,237,309.42

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorahie)

($1,868,869.02)
$715.91
($303,506.98)
$42,545.93
($2,129,114.16)

$725,824.48
$951,728.76
$471,658.10
$100,057.72
($281,695.41)
($709.50)
$0.00
$22,914.05
$1,989,778.20

($197,521.00)
$280,000.00
$82,479.00

{$56,856.96)
($869,010.57)
($925,867.53)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$1,629,248.00 $3,639,614.61
$38,880.00 $231,921.33
$23,760.00 $9,366.99

$1,691,838.00

$660,913.62
$249,148.76
$6,518.20
$1,144,583.00
$160,469.19
$0.00

$0.00
$83,127.23
$2,304,760.00

$375,000.00
$0.00
$375,000.00

{$237,872.00)
$485,182.99
$247,310.99

information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$3,880,902.93

$949,489.30
$346,008.33
$194,067.55
$806,522.91
$185,234.05
$0.00

$0.00
$90,440.42
$2,571,762.56

$124,000.00
$0.00
$124,000.00

$1,433,140.37
$137,561.87
$1,570,702.24

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$2,010,366.61
$193,041.33
($14,393.01)
$2,189,014.93

($288,575.68)
{$96,859.57)
($187,549.35)
$338,060.09
($24,764 86)
$0.00

$0.00
($7,313.19)
($267,002.56)

($251,000.00)
$0.00
{$251,000.00)

$1,671,012.37
($347,621.12)
$1,323,391.25
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description

Revenies
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Bebt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Gther Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
[Undier) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/24/2022 5:41:47 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $06.00

$0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $6.00

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorahie)

($179,587.08)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($179,587.08)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,587.08
$0.00
$179,587.08

$0.00
§0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$205,964.92 $143,266.00
$0.00 $0.00
$12,338.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$218,302.92 $143,269.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $140,163.02
$60,648.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$157,654,92 $50,351.45
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$218,302.02 $190,514.47
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8.00
50.00 (547,245.47)
$436,697.62 $251,601.49
$436,607.62 $204,356.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-lll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

{Unfavorable)

(862,695.92)
$0.00
($12,338.00)
$0.00
($75,033.92)

$0.00

$0.00
($140,163.02)
$60,648.00
$0.00
$107,303.47
$0.00

$0.00
$27,788.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($47,245.47)
($185,096.13)
($232,341.60)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources {Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under} Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/24/2022 5:42:46 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$70,944.03 $41,603.45
$0.00 $0.00
$70,944.03 $41,603.45
$27,060.63 $9,454.64
$24,124 57 $19,629.49
$173.25 $180.00
$3,984.75 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$7,623.00 $0.00
$62,966.20 $29,264.13
$0.00 ($4,200.00)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 {$4,200.00)
$7,977.83 $8,139.32
$44 616,31 $77,799.84
$52,594.14 $85,939,16

Information in this report has been reconciled 1o the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($29,340.58)
$0.00
($29,340.58)

$17,605.99
$4,495.08
($6.75)
$3,984.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7.623.00
$33,702.07

($4,200.00)
$0.00
($4,200.00)

$161.49
$33,183.53
$33,345,02

Fulled from Production

Budget

$7.454,386.00
$1,679,898.00
$2,780,828.03
$103,760.00
$12,018,872.03

$5,673,526.33
$2,267,076.17
$1,506,017.21
$1,5632,195.75
$968,518.85
$157,654.92
$179,587.08
$196,414.23
$12,480,990.54

$572,521.00
$375,000.00
$197,521.00

($264,597.51}
$3,164,377.21
$2,899,779.70

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,343,233.98
$3,690,980.52
$2,628,683.80
$131,912.92
$11,794,811.22

$5,218,671.54
$1.407,711.90
$1,362,078.23
$1,029,445.19
$1,274,979.12
$51,060.95
$0.00
$173,190.37
$10,517,137.30

$118,800.00
$95,000.00
$24,800.00

$1,302,473.92
$1,795,832.92
$3,098,306.84

Exhibit F-lll-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorabie)

($2,111,152.02,
$2,011,082.52
($152,144.23)

$28,152.92

($224,060.81)

$454,854.79
$859,364.27
$143,938.98
$502,750.56
{$306,460.27)
$106,593.97
$179,587.08
$23,223.86
$1,963,853.24

($452,721.00)
$280,000,00
($172,721.00)

$1,567,071.43
($1,368,544.29)
$198,527.14
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