#### LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/	FIDUCIARY	GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:				•		,	· // -/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assets:							
Cash	\$150,969.87	\$626,445.60	\$0.00	\$216,521.12	\$0.00	\$57,258.91	\$0.00
Investments	\$446,224.15	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$130,458.48	\$3,368,634.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,869.16	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$338,693.60	\$171,290.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$429,795.59	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$111,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$538,171.22	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Construction In Progress				• • •	*	40.00	<b>4</b> 10,000, 102.07
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,853.04
Other Debits					•	•	<b>*,,,</b>
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,604,517.32	\$4,280,459.65	\$0.00	\$216,521.12	\$0.00	\$516,923.66	\$48,394,315.41
Liabilities and Fund Equity:						•	•
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$144,633.69	\$2,511,722,26	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$472.28	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$208,206.96	\$179,200,33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$18,834.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$430,512.22	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,853.04
Total Liabilities:	\$367,207.90	\$2,709,757.41	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$430,984.50	\$2,593,853.04
Fund Equity:			·	. ,	*****	,,	<b>4</b> 2,000,00010 1
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$45,800,462.37
Contributed Capital	,		¥=.++	40.00	Ψ5.00	ψυ,ου	ψτο,υου,τυ2.01
Reserved Fund Balance	\$405,412.83	\$862,649.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,305.93	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$831,896.59	\$708,052.90	\$0.00	\$204,356.02	\$0.00	\$32,633.23	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,237,309.42	\$1,570,702.24	\$0.00	\$204,356.02	\$0.00	\$85,939.16	\$45,800,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,604,517.32	\$4,280,459.65	\$0.00	\$216,521.12	\$0.00	\$516,923.66	\$48,394,315.41

#### LEA Financial System

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL. **FIDUCIARY** General Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total Revenues State Sources \$5,199,964.98 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$143,269,00 \$0,00 \$5,343,233,98 Federal Sources \$51,365,91 \$3,639,614,61 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,690,980,52 **Local Sources** \$2,355,159.02 \$231,921.33 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$41,603,45 \$2,628,683.80 Other Sources \$122,545.93 \$9,366.99 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$131,912.92 **Total Revenues:** \$7,729,035.84 \$3,880,902,93 \$0.00 \$143,269.00 \$41,603,45 \$11,794,811.22 Expenditures Instructional Services \$4,259,727.60 \$949,489,30 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9,454.64 \$5,218,671.54 Instructional Support Services \$1,042,074.08 \$346,008.33 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,629,49 \$1,407,711.90 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,027,667.66 \$194,067.55 \$0.00 \$140,163.02 \$180.00 \$1,362,078.23 **Auxiliary Services** \$222,922.28 \$806.522.91 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,029,445.19 General Administrative Services \$1,089,745.07 \$185,234,05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,274,979.12 Capital Outlay \$709.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,351.45 \$0.00 \$51,060.95 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$82,749.95 \$90,440.42 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$173,190,37 **Total Expenditures:** \$7,725,596.14 \$2,571,762.56 \$0.00 \$190,514.47 \$29,264,13 \$10,517,137,30 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$124,000.00 \$0,00 \$0.00 (\$4,200.00)\$119,800,00 Other Fund Uses: \$95,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$95,000.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$95,000.00) \$124,000,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 (\$4,200.00)\$24,800.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$91,560.30) \$1,433,140.37 \$0.00 (\$47,245.47) \$8,139,32 \$1,302,473.92 Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: \$1,328,869.72 \$137,561.87 \$0.00 \$251.601.49 \$77,799.84 \$1,795.832.92 **Ending Fund Balance:** \$1,237,309.42 \$1,570,702.24 \$0.00 \$204,356.02 \$85,939.16 \$3.098,306,84

**LEA Financial System** 

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

171 - Midfield City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						,
State Sources	\$7,068,834.00	\$5,199,964.98	(\$1,868,869.02)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$51,365.91	\$715.91	\$1,629,248.00	\$3,639,614.61	\$2,010,366.61
Local Sources	\$2,658,666.00	\$2,355,159.02	(\$303,506.98)	\$38,880.00	\$231,921.33	\$193,041.33
Other Sources	\$80,000.00	\$122,545.93	\$42,545,93	\$23,760.00	\$9,366.99	(\$14,393.01)
Total Revenues:	\$9,858,150.00	\$7,729,035.84	(\$2,129,114.16)	\$1,691,888.00	\$3,880,902,93	\$2,189,014.93
Expenditures			•			,-,,
Instructional Services	\$4,985,552.08	\$4,259,727.60	\$725,824.48	\$660,913.62	\$949,489.30	(\$288,575.68)
Instructional Support Services	\$1,993,802.84	\$1,042,074.08	\$951,728.76	\$249.148.76	\$346,008.33	(\$96,859.57)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,499,325.76	\$1,027,667.66	\$471,658.10	\$6,518.20	\$194,067.55	(\$187,549.35)
Auxiliary Services	\$322,980.00	\$222,922.28	\$100,057.72	\$1,144,583.00	\$806,522,91	\$338,060.09
General Administrative Services	\$808,049.66	\$1,089,745.07	(\$281,695,41)	\$160,469.19	\$185,234.05	(\$24,764.86)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$709.50	(\$709.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$105,664.00	\$82,749.95	\$22,914.05	\$83,127.23	\$90,440.42	(\$7,313.19)
Total Expenditures:	\$9,715,374.34	\$7,725,596.14	\$1,989,778.20	\$2,304,760.00	\$2,571,762.56	(\$267,002.56)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)				. ,	. , ,	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,521.00	\$0.00	(\$197,521.00)	\$375,000.00	\$124,000.00	(\$251,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$375,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$177,479.00)	(\$95,000.00)	\$82,479,00	\$375,000.00	\$124,000.00	(\$251,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over		, , ,	. ,	,,	<b>41217,000.00</b>	(Ψ201,000.00)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$34,703.34)	(\$91,560.30)	(\$56,856.96)	(\$237,872.00)	\$1,433,140.37	\$1,671,012.37
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,197,880.29	\$1,328,869.72	(\$869,010.57)	\$485,182.99	\$137,561.87	(\$347,621.12)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,163,176.95	\$1,237,309.42	(\$925,867.53)	\$247,310.99	\$1,570,702.24	\$1,323,391.25

**LEA Financial System** 

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE Favorable			CAPITAL	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues			·	<del>-</del>		,
State Sources	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$205,964.92	\$143,269.00	(\$62,695.92)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,338.00	\$0.00	(\$12,338.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$218,302.92	\$143,269.00	(\$75,033.92)
Expenditures						(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140,163.02	(\$140,163.02)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$50,351.45	\$107,303.47
Debt Service	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587,08	\$218,302.92	\$190,514.47	\$27,788.45
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						•
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	<b>.</b>	_			• • •	7
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$47,245.47)	(\$47,245.47)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$251,601.49	(\$185,096.13)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$204,356.02	(\$232,341.60)

**LEA Financial System** 

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

171 - Midfield City Schools				TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES ARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS EXPENDED.		
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues				-		, , , , , , ,
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,454,386.00	\$5,343,233.98	(\$2,111,152.02)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,679,898.00	\$3,690,980.52	\$2,011,082.52
Local Sources	\$70,944.03	\$41,603.45	(\$29,340.58)	\$2,780,828.03	\$2,628,683.80	(\$152,144.23)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,760.00	\$131,912.92	\$28,152.92
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$41,603,45	(\$29,340.58)	\$12,018,872.03	\$11,794,811.22	(\$224,060.81)
Expenditures			, , ,		. , ,	(, == ,, = = ,, ,
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$9,454.64	\$17,605. <del>9</del> 9	\$5,673,526,33	\$5,218,671.54	\$454,854.79
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$19,629.49	\$4,495.08	\$2,267,076,17	\$1,407,711.90	\$859,364.27
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$180.00	(\$6.75)	\$1,506,017.21	\$1,362,078.23	\$143,938.98
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	\$3,984.75	\$1,532,195.75	\$1,029,445.19	\$502,750.56
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$968,518.85	\$1,274,979.12	(\$306,460.27)
Total Outlay	. \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$51,060.95	\$106,593.97
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	\$7,623.00	\$196,414.23	\$173,190.37	\$23,223.86
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$29,264.13	\$33,702.07	\$12,480,990.54	\$10,517,137.30	\$1,963,853.24
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	(\$4,200.00)	\$572,521.00	\$119,800.00	(\$452,721.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$375,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$280,000,00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	(\$4,200.00)	\$197,521.00	\$24,800,00	(\$172,721.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over		•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>*,</b>	(4). = 1,000)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$7,977.83	\$8,139.32	\$161.49	(\$264,597.51)	\$1,302,473.92	\$1,567,071.43
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$77,799.84	\$33,183.53	\$3,164,377.21	\$1,795,832.92	(\$1,368,544.29)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,594.14	\$85,939.16	\$33,345.02	\$2,899,779.70	\$3,098,306.84	\$198,527.14